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WARNING
• �This is NOT an ear thermometer. NEVER put probe into an ear.
• �This is a rectal thermometer ONLY.  It should NEVER be used for 

oral, underarm, ear or any other mode of temperature measurement.
• �NEVER allow a child to play with this thermometer. It is not a toy. 

This is a sensitive electronic device and may be damaged if not 
used properly under parental supervision.

• �ALWAYS supervise your child when using thermometer. 
NEVER allow your child to use it alone or without close parental 
supervision.

•  Avoid sudden impact and dust.
•  Do not expose the thermometer to extreme temperatures, 

humidity, direct sunlight or shock.
•  Replace only with CR1632 or equivalent  lithium battery. Use of 

other types of batteries may present a risk of fire or rupture. 

BATTERY�CAUTION�
•  Keep batteries out of child’s reach. Swallowing a battery 

could be fatal. 
•  Used batteries should be disposed of properly. 
•  Battery should not be charged or placed into extreme 

heat as it may explode. 
•  Remove batteries when stored for long periods of non-use.

IMPORTANT�INFORMATION
• �Read these instructions carefully to ensure accurate 

temperature readings.  Temperature readings are affected 
by many factors including exercise, drinking hot or cold 
beverages prior to taking a reading as well as technique.

• �Rectal temperatures vary by approximately 0.9°F/0.5°C.
• �DO�NOT allow child to walk or run during temperature 

taking. Probe could present a hazard.

Thank you for purchasing this Advanced Solutions™ thermometer. 
We’re proud to be your choice to help you keep your child healthy 
and safe. Please be sure to read all warnings, instructions and 
notations before using this product.

User’s Guide TH060

High Speed Rectal ThermometerHigh Speed Rectal Thermometer

Basics of Your Thermometer

Fever Light™ Indicator

Normal Body Temperature

Care and Maintenance

Normal Body Temperature (CR1632 or Equivalent Button Cell )

Visit www.safety1st.com and look for “Safety 1st TV” for information
about how to take a rectal temperature.

Backlit Display Screen
   + Battery Indicator
   + Measured Temperature Indicator
   + Fahrenheit/Celsius Indicator
   + Cleaning Reminder

Fever Light™ Bar

On/Off Button

Battery 
Compartment

Protective Cover
(for storage use only)

Flexible Tip

If your child has an elevated temperature (100.4°F +), the red FeverLight™ bar will light up and mul-
tiple beeps will sound. (See the Normal Body Temperature section for details about what constitutes a 
fever for your child.) High or prolonged fever requires medical attention, especially for young children. 
Contact your child’s physician immediately.

• Clean the probe and tip with an alcohol swab before and after each measurement.
• Use a soft, dry cloth to clean thermometer body. Never use abrasive cleaning agents, thinners or benzene for cleaning.
• Do not scratch the surface of the display.
• Do not expose the thermometer to extreme temperatures, humidity, direct sunlight or shock.
• Store at room temperature.

To alert you when the battery should be replaced for this thermometer, the battery icon will display half of
the battery and will flash. However, with half of the battery bar left, the thermometer can still be used for
at least 20 more measurements. When the battery is completely empty, it will turn off automatically.

The thermometer screen will display “Err” if there 
is a system malfunction. Try turning it off and 
turning it on again. The thermometer will turn off 
automatically in about 1 minute if it is not manually 
turned off.

MEASUREMENT�RANGE:�90°F to 109°F
MEASUREMENT�ACCURACY: 0.2°F between 96°F to 107°F
TEST�PROTOCOL:
 •  Put the tip of thermometer into water bath, approximately 1/2” 

below the surface.
 •  Wait for 10 seconds, then turn on the thermometer by pressing 

the ON/OFF button. The thermometer is now in standard mode.
 •  When the measurement is completed, record the temperature 

reading.

TO�REPLACE�THE�BATTERY
•  Use a small screwdriver to loosen the screw to the battery compartment. (See “Know Your Unit” 

section.)
•  Slide the cover off, remove the old battery and insert a new CR1632 or equivalent button cell battery.
•  Slide the battery cover on again and secure the screw.
• Note: Properly dispose of the batteries, keeping them away from small children and heat.

Temperature readings are different from person to person and also vary depending upon the body location from which the
temperature is taken. A rectal temperature tends to be approximately 1° higher than an oral temperature for the same individual. 

“Normal” temperature refers to each individual’s average temperature while they are well. You may want to measure and
record your baby’s temperature a few times when he or she is well so that you will know what is normal for your own child.

On average, temperature ranges are as follows:

Fever Information

Comfort Guard

TEMPERATURE-
METHOD

NORMAL 
TEMPERATURE

97.0° to 99.5°F

98.0° to 100.3°F

Oral

Rectal

FEVER
RANGE

99.6°F +

100.4°F +

One (1) Year Limited Warranty

Technical Specifications

If You See an “ERR” message

Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. warrants to the original purchaser that 
this product (Thermometer), is free from material and workmanship 
defects when used under normal conditions for a period of one (1) 
year from the date of purchase. Should the product contain defects 
in material or workmanship Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc., will repair or 
replace the product, at our option, free of charge. Purchaser will be 
responsible for all costs associated with packaging and shipping the 
product to Dorel Juvenile Group Consumer Relations Department at 
the address noted on the front of this document and all other freight 
or insurance costs associated with the return. Dorel Juvenile Group 
will bear the cost of shipping the repaired or replaced product to 
the purchaser. Product should be returned in its original package 
accompanied by a proof of purchase, either a sales receipt or other 
proof that the product is within the warranty period. This warranty is 
void if the owner repairs or modifies the product or the product has 
been damaged as a result of misuse.  

This warranty excludes any liability other than that expressly 
stated previously, including but not limited to, any incidental or 
inconsequential damages.

SOME�STATES�DO�NOT�ALLOW�THE�EXCLUSION�OR�LIMITATION�
OF�INCIDENTAL�OR�CONSEQUENTIAL�DAMAGES,�SO�THE�ABOVE�
LIMITATION�OR�EXCLUSION�MAY�NOT�APPLY�TO�YOU.

THIS�WARRANTY�GIVES�YOU�SPECIFIC�LEGAL�RIGHTS,�AND�YOU�
MAY�ALSO�HAVE�OTHER�RIGHTS�THAT�MAY�VARY�FROM�STATE�TO�
STATE.
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How to Measure Temperature Please read this section carefully and all the way through before using the thermometer. 
Ensure that thermometer is at room temperature, waiting 15 minutes if necessary.  

•  Before first use, pull plastic tab to turn on thermometer. On/Off 
button to turn the power on. (One beep will sound to indicate 
it is on.)

•  The last measurement taken will appear for 3 seconds.
•  When the thermometer is ready to take a measurement, the 

bar will flash from left to right and “TAKE TEMP” will appear 
on the screen.

•  To change measurements from Fahrenheit to Celsius, hold the 
On/Off button for 5 seconds. The screen will display “--.--C” 
or “--.--F” Release the button and press it again to select the 
correct mode. The thermometer will be ready to use after 3 
seconds.

•  Lubricate probe tip with a water-soluble lubricant or petroleum 
jelly.

•  For easier insertion, your child should be positioned with legs 
at a 90-degree (L-shaped) angle – baby lying on back with legs 
in the air.

•  Gently insert the probe tip no more than ½ inch (1.3 cm) into 
the rectum. Do not force the tip into the rectum if resistance 
is encountered. This thermometer’s Comfort Guard will help 
prevent over-insertion.

•  Once you have positioned the thermometer, hold it steady while 
the temperature is taken. The thermometer will make one long 
beep, the back light will illuminate and the “Clean Me!” icon will 
blink when the measurement is complete.

•  If your child’s temperature is at or above 100.4°F, the red Fever-
Light™ bar will light up for 8 seconds and multiple beeps will 
sound, indicating that your child has a fever.

•  Press the On/Off button to turn the thermometer off or it will shut 
off automatically after about 1 minute.

•  Note: Wait at least 1 minute before taking another measurement.
•  Clean the thermometer before putting it away. (See “Care and 

Maintenance”)
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• �Éste NO es un termómetro de oído. NUNCA coloque la sonda del 
termómetro en el oído. 

• �Éste es SÓLO un termómetro rectal. NUNCA debe usarse para tomar 
la temperatura en la boca, debajo del brazo, en la oreja ni en ningún 
otro lugar donde se pueda medir la temperatura.

• �NUNCA permita que los niños jueguen con este termómetro. No es un 
juguete. Es un dispositivo electrónico delicado que se puede dañar si 
no se utiliza correctamente bajo supervisión de los padres.

• �SIEMPRE supervise al niño cuando use el termómetro. NUNCA permita 
que un niño lo use por sí solo o sin supervisión de los padres.

• �Evite las sacudidas bruscas y el polvo.
• �No exponga el termómetro a temperaturas extremas, humedad, luz 
directa del sol ni golpes.

• �Sólo utilice baterías de litio de CR1632 o equivalente. El uso de otros 
tipos de baterías puede presentar riesgo de incendio o rotura.

•  Mantenga las baterías fuera del alcance de los niños. Tragarse 
una batería puede resultar fatal.

• �Las baterías usadas se deben desechar correctamente.
• �La batería no debe volver a cargarse ni exponerse a 
temperaturas muy altas, ya que podría explotar.

• �Retire las baterías cuando desee guardar el producto por un 
largo período sin uso.

INFORMACIÓN�IMPORTANTE
• �Lea atentamente las instrucciones adjuntas para asegurar lecturas de 

temperatura precisas. Las lecturas de temperatura son afectadas por 
muchos factores, tales como el ejercicio físico o el beber bebidas 
calientes o frías, si se los realiza antes de tomar la temperatura. 
Los resultados también dependen de la técnica empleada.

• �Las temperaturas rectales difieren en aproximadamente 0.9 °F/0.5 °C.
• �NO permita que el niño camine o corra mientras se le toma la 

temperatura. La sonda podría causarle daño.

AVISO BATERÍA�PRECAUCIÓN

Gracias por comprar este termómetro Advanced Solutions™. 
Estamos orgullosos de ser su elección para ayudarle a mantener 
a su hijo sano y seguro. Asegúrese de leer todas las advertencias, 
instrucciones y notas antes de utilizar este producto.

Guía del usuario TH060

Termómetro rectal alta velocidadTermómetro rectal alta velocidad

Información Básica Sobre el Termómetro

Barra Fever Light™

Temperatura Corporal Normal

Cuidado y Mantenimiento

Para Cambiar la Pila (pila de botón CR1632 o equivalente)

Visite el sitio web www.Safety1st.com y busque “Safety 1st TV”, donde verá más 
información sobre el procedimiento correcto para tomar la temperatura rectal.

Pantalla lumínica
  + Indicador de la pila
  + Indicador de la temperatura registrada
  + Indicador de grados Celsius/Fahrenheit
  + Recordatorio para la limpieza

Barra Fever Light™
(fiebre)

Botón de encendido
y apagado

Compartimento 
de la pila

Tapa de protección
(para guardarlo)

Punta flexible

Si la temperatura del niño fuera demasiado alta (más de 38°C/100.4ºF), se encenderá la 
barra roja y escuchará múltiples pitidos. (Vea en la sección “Temperatura corporal normal” 
más información sobre lo que constituye una fiebre en el caso de su bebé.) La fiebre 
alta o prolongada exige atención médica, sobre todo en los niños pequeños. Consulte 
inmediatamente al médico.

• Antes y después de cada utilización, limpie la sonda y toda la punta con un hisopo humedecido con alcohol.
• Utilice un paño suave y seco para limpiar el resto del termómetro. No utilice nunca productos abrasivos de limpieza, solventes ni benceno.
• No raye la superficie de la pantalla.
• No exponga el termómetro a temperaturas extremas, humedad, luz solar directa o descargas eléctricas.
• Guarde el termómetro a temperatura ambiente.

Para avisarle de que debe cambiar la pila del termómetro, el icono de la pila mostrará media pila de manera intermi-
tente. No obstante, mientras se mantenga encendida media barra de la pila, aún podrá utilizar el termómetro, como 
mínimo, para otras 20 tomas de temperatura. Una vez agotada totalmente la pila, se apagara automáticamente.

Verá el texto “Err” en la pantalla del termómetro si se
ha producido un error del sistema. Pruebe a apagar
y volver a encender el termómetro. El termómetro se
apagara automáticamente en aproximadamente 1
minuto si usted no lo apaga manualmente.

INTERVALO�DE�MEDICIÓN:�Entre 32°C y 42°C
EXACTITUD�DE�LA�MEDICIÓN: 0.1°C entre 36°C y 42°F
PROCEDIMIENTO�DE�COMPROBACIÓN:
 •  Introduzca en baño de agua la sonda del termómetro, a una 

profundidad de aproximadamente 1.27 cm (media pulgada) 
bajo la superficie.

 •  Espere unos 10 segundos y pulse entonces el botón de 
apagado. El termómetro estará entonces en el modo 
estándar de funcionamiento.

 •  IUna vez tomada la temperatura, anótela por escrito.

PARA�CAMBIAR�LA�PILA
•  Suelte con un destornillador pequeño el tornillo del compartimento de la pila. (Vea la sección “Información 

básica sobre el termómetro”.)
•  Deslice la tapa para abrir el compartimento, extraiga la pila vieja e introduzca una nueva pila CR1632 o 

equivalente de botón.
•  Ponga nuevamente en su lugar la tapa de la pila y apriete el tornillo. Nota: Elimine correctamente las pilas 

agotadas; manténgalas lejos del alcance de los niños pequeños y de las altas temperaturas.

La temperatura varía entre distintas personas, y depende también de la parte del cuerpo donde se tome. La temperatura 
rectal tiende a ser aproximadamente 1° más elevada que la temperatura oral de la misma persona.

La expresión “temperatura normal” se refiere al promedio de temperatura de cada persona en estado sano. Recomendamos
que tome y anote por escrito varias veces la temperatura del bebé en estado sano para saber lo que es normal para su niño. 

En general, los intervalos de temperatura son los siguientes:

Información sobre la
fiebre

Protector de seguridad
para el niño

MÉTODO DE
MEDICIÓN

INTERVALO
NORMAL

36.1ºC – 37.5ºC

36.7ºC – 37.9°C

Oral

Rectal

INTERVALO
DE FIEBRE

37.6ºC o más

38.0°C o más

Garantía limitada de Un Año (1)

Especificaciones Técnicas

Que Hacer si Observa un 
Mensaje de “Err”

La firma Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. asegura al comprador original 
que este producto (Termómetro), está garantizado contra materiales 
defectuosos o mano de obra deficiente durante un (1) año a partir 
de la fecha de compra, si se utiliza en condiciones normales. Si el 
producto presentara materiales defectuosos o mano de obra deficiente, 
Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. reparará o sustituirá el producto, a nuestra 
discreción, de manera gratuita. El comprador cubrirá todos los costes 
relacionados con el envase y envío del producto al Departamento de 
Relaciones con el Consumidor de Dorel Juvenile Group, a la dirección 
que aparece al inicio de este documento, y los demás costes de 
transportación o aseguramiento relacionados con el envío. Dorel 
Juvenile Group cubrirá los costes de devolución al comprador del 
producto reparado o sustituido. El producto debe enviarse en su envase 
original junto con una prueba documental de la compra, ya sea el recibo 
de venta u otro medio demostrativo de que el producto aún esté dentro 
del período de garantía. Esta garantía quedará anulada si el propietario 
hubiera reparado o modificado el producto, o si éste se hubiera dañado 
como consecuencia del uso incorrecto.

Esta garantía excluye cualesquiera otras responsabilidades ajenas a la 
expresada más arriba, entre otras los daños incidentales o consecuentes.

EN�ALGUNOS�ESTADOS�NO�SE�PERMITEN�LAS�EXCLUSIONES�
O�LIMITACIONES�REFERENTES�A�LOS�DAÑOS�INCIDENTALES�O�
CONSECUENTES,�DE�MODO�QUE�LA�LIMITACIÓN�O�EXCLUSIÓN�ANTES�
EXPUESTA�QUIZÁS�NO�SE�APLIQUE�EN�SU�CASO�PARTICULAR.

ESTA�GARANTÍA�LE�OTORGA�DERECHOS�LEGALES�ESPECÍFICOS�Y�
ES�POSIBLE�QUE�USTED�TAMBIÉN�CUENTE�CON�OTROS�DERECHOS�
QUE�PUDIERAN�VARIAR�EN�DISTINTOS�ESTADOS.
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Cómo Tomar la Temperatura Antes de usar el termómetro, lea atentamente esta sección en su totalidad. Asegúrese de 
que el termómetro esté a la temperatura ambiente. Si es necesario, espere 15 minutos.   

•  Quite la tapa protectora del termómetro.
•  Antes del primer uso, jale la tira de plástico para encender el 

termómetro.
•  Pulse el botón de encendido para echar a andar el termó-

metro. (Escuchará un pitido cuando se encienda.)
•  Aparecerá durante 3 segundos la última temperatura tomada.
•  La barra se iluminará de manera intermitente y de izquierda 

a derecha cuando el termómetro esté listo para tomar la 
temperatura, y aparecerá el texto “TAKE TEMP” en la pantalla.

•  Para cambiar de grados Fahrenheit a Celsius, mantenga 
pulsado el botón “On/Scan” durante 5 segundos. En la 
pantalla aparecerá el texto “--.--C” o “--.--F”. Suelte el botón 
y púlselo nuevamente para seleccionar la opción preferida. El 
termómetro estará listo para usarse tras 3 segundos.

•  Lubrique la punta de la sonda con un lubricante soluble en 
agua, o con vaselina.

•  Para introducir más fácilmente el termómetro, el bebé debe 
estar acostado sobre la espalda, con las piernas levantadas y 

flexionadas a un ángulo de 90° (en forma de L).
•  Introduzca delicadamente la sonda en el recto hasta un máximo de 1.3 

cm (media pulgada). No fuerce la introducción de la sonda si encuentra 
resistencia. El protector de seguridad del termómetro ayudará a impe-
dir una introducción excesiva.

•  Una vez introducida correctamente la sonda, mantenga el termómetro 
en su sitio mientras se toma la temperatura. Escuchará un pitido largo, 
se iluminará la pantalla y aparecerá el icono “Clean Me!” (¡Límpieme!) 
cuando se haya tomado la temperatura.

•  Si la temperatura del niño es de 38°C (100.4°F) o más, se encenderá 
durante 8 segundos la barra Fever Light™ y se escucharán múltiples 
pitidos para indicar que el niño tiene fiebre.

•  Pulse el botón de encendido y apagado para apagar el termómetro, o 
éste se apagará automáticamente en más o menos 1 minuto.

•  Nota: Espere 1 minuto, como mínimo, antes de tomar otra temperatura.
•  Limpie el termómetro antes de guardarlo. (Vea la sección “Cuidado y 

mantenimiento”)


